© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 1/6
2025.2 - Rev.012
Chip resistor networks
MNR series
Datasheet
●Features
1) Can be mounted even more densely than chip resistors.

10502
MNR18 E0AP 5,000
Type code
5,000
M0AP 10,000
Quantity
/ Reel
MNR02
MNR04
MNR15 E0RP 5,000
M0AP 10,000
MNR14 E0AP
MNR12 E0AP 5,000
2/6
2025.2 Rev.012
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
MNR series Datasheet
●Circuit construction
●Chip resistor dimensions and markings
<Marking method>
There are three digits used for the calculation number
and "R" is used for the decimal point.
 (Unit : mm)
MNR 02/12 MNR 04/14 MNR 15 MNR18
R1=R2 R1=R2=R3=R4 R1=R2=R3=R4=R5=R6=R7=R8 R1=R2=R3=R4=R5=R6=R7=R8
MNR02/12 MNR04/14 MNR15
MNR18
Marking exis tence
*Inc luding jumper type
0.33+0.10
　       -0.05
No1.00±0.10 0.35±0.10 0.20±0.10 ― 0.25±0.10 0.68
a b1 b2 c pPart No.
Type
code
(mm) [inch] L
1.00±0.10 0.35±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.30±0.10
MNR02 M0AP 1005×2 0402×2 1.00±0.10
W t
0.30±0.20 0.40±0.15
0.40±0.10 0.25±0.10 0.5 No
MNR12 E0AP 1608×2 0603×2 1.60±0.10 1.60±0.10 Yes0.50±0.10 0.30±0.20 ― 0.60±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.8
MNR04 M0AP 1005×4 0402×4 2.00±0.10
0.60±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.8 Yes
MNR15 E0RP 1608×5 0603×5 3.20±0.10 1.60±0.10 Yes0.50±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.32±0.15 0.48±0.15 0.30±0.20 0.64
MNR14 E0AP 1608×4 0603×4 3.20±0.10 1.60±0.10 0.50±0.10
0.30±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.5 NoMNR18 E0AP 1605×8 0602×8 3.80±0.10 1.60±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.10
MNR series Datasheet
3/6
2025.2 Rev.012
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
●Land pattern example
(Unit : mm)
MNR02/12 MNR04/14 MNR15 MNR18
Part No. Type code A B C D E P1 P2
MNR02 M0AP 0.5 0.35 〜0.4 0.5 1.5 ― 0.65 〜0.7 ―
MNR04 M0AP 0.5 0.4 0.5 1.5 0.3 0.5 0.5 〜0.55
MNR12 E0AP 1.0 0.4 〜 0.6 0.7 〜 0.8 2.4 〜 2.6 ― 0.8 〜 1.0 ―
MNR14 E0AP 1.0 0.4 〜 0.6 0.7 〜 0.8 2.4 〜 2.6 0.4 0.8 0.8 〜 0.9
MNR15 E0RP 1.0 0.48 0.7 〜 0.8 2.4 〜 2.6 0.32 0.64 0.72
MNR18 E0AP 1.0 0.3 0.7 〜 0.8 2.4 〜 2.6 ― 0.5 ―
MNR series Datasheet
4/6
2025.2 Rev.012
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
●Derating curve
When the ambient temperature exceeds 70°C, power dissipation must be adjusted according to the derating
curves below.
■MNR02 /04/12 /14                                                        ■MNR15/18
●Characteristics
Compliance Standards : IEC60115-1 / IEC60115-8
 JIS C 5201-1 / JIS C 5201-8
※Maximum overload voltage (Test voltage)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
-80 -60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
 (％
)
R
at
ed
 C
ur
re
nt
  (
％
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
-55°C 70°C
125°C
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
-80 -60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
R
at